## VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE LEGAL DEPARTMENT CORRESPONDENCE

- **DATE:** October 1, 2010
- TO: Mayor & Village Council
- **FROM:** Enza Petrarca, Village Attorney
- **SUBJECT:** Presentation of Council Material 10/05/10

Pursuant to Section 2.5 of the Downers Grove Municipal Code, the following is presented as of 10/05/10 for Village Council consideration:

- 1. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING FIRE PREVENTION/FIRE DEPARTMENT FEES AND PROVISIONS
- 2. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING FEES AND PROVISIONS RELATED TO MOTOR VEHICLES AND PARKING
- 3. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SUNDAY LIQUOR SERVING HOURS FOR PREMISES WITH ON-SITE CONSUMPTION
- 4. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING RECREATIONAL FACILITY LICENSE CLASSIFICATIONS
- 5. AN ORDINANCE CREATING A GAMING FACILITY LIQUOR LICENSE
- 6. AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE OF ONE OR MORE SERIES OF GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDING BONDS, OF THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE, DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF ONE OR MORE BOND ORDERS AND ESCROW AGREEMENTS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH, PROVIDING FOR THE LEVY AND COLLECTION OF A DIRECT ANNUAL TAX FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE PRINCIPAL OF AND INTEREST ON SAID BONDS AND FURTHERING SECURING SAID BONDS WITH A PLEDGE OF CERTAIN INCREMENTAL TAXES

 $1 \\ p\rsntMmo \\ 10-05-10$